Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit nu below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document. (((H110001553213))) ((H110001553213ABCT Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this p will generate another cover sheet. To: Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)617-6383 From: Account Name : DUSS, KENNEY, SAFER, HAMPTON & JO	this page. Doing so
H110001553213ABCT Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this p will generate another cover sheet. To: Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)617~6383 From: Account Name : DUSS, KENNEY, SAFER, HAMPTON & JOU	2011 JUN SECRET
Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this p will generate another cover sheet. To: Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)617~6383 From: Account Name : DUSS, KENNEY, SAFER, HAMPTON & JOU	2011 JUN SECRET
Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this p will generate another cover sheet. To: Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)617~6383 From: Account Name : DUSS, KENNEY, SAFER, HAMPTON & JOU	2011 JUN SECRET
will generate another cover sheet. To: Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)617~6383 From: Account Name : DUSS, KENNEY, SAFER, HAMPTON & JO	2011 JUN SECRET
Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)617~6383 From: Account Name : DUSS, KENNEY, SAFER, HAMPTON & JO	2011 JUN SECRET
Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)617~6383 From: Account Name : DUSS, KENNEY, SAFER, HAMPTON & JO	2011 JUN SECRET
From: Account Name : DUSS, KENNEY, SAFER, HAMPTON & JO	LAHA
Account Number : 120090000089 Phone : (904)543-4300	
Fax Number : (904)543-4301	FLOT
**Enter the email address for this business entity to be used f annual report mailings. Enter only one email address plea	sed for fitur
Email Address:	- ····
FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY CO.	
Certificate of Status 1	· · · · ·
Certificate of Status	NANCIAL TINVESTMEN
Certificate of Status1Certificate of Status1Certified Copy0Page Count01Estimated Charge\$130.00	NANCIAL INVESTMEN L.L.C.

.

· :.

ł

650-617-6381 6/14/2011 9:5

Fax Server

1/00Z

June 14, 2011

DUSS, KENNEY, SAFER, HAMPTON & JOOS, P.A.

SUBJECT: Q.M. INVESTMENTS, L.L.C. REF: W11000032174

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity. Section 608.406, Florida Statutes, was amended effective July 1, 2007, to require the name of a limited liability company to be distinguishable from the names of all other filings filed with the Division of Corporations, except for fictitious name registrations and general partnership registrations.

Please select a new name and make the correction in all the appropriate places. One or more words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file. Adding of Florida or Florida to the end of the name is not acceptable. A search for name availability can be made on the Internet through the Division s records at www.sunbiz.org.

Please note the name of a limited liability company must end with the words Limited Liability Company, the abbreviation L.L.C., or the designation LLC. The word Limited may be abbreviated as Ltd. and the word Company may be abbreviated as Co. The following suffixes are no longer acceptable: Limited Company, L.C., and LC.

The document number of the name conflict is P07000082909.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6094.

L

,

850-617-6381

6/14/2011 9:51:52 AM PAGE 2/002 Fax Server

`

Agnes Lunt Regulatory Specialist II

.

FAX Aud. #: H11000155321 Letter Number: 411A00014438

2011 JUN 14 AM BE 88 FILE

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR Q.M. FINANCIAL INVESTMENTS, L.L.C..

ARTICLE 1: NAME

The name of the Limited Liability Company is: Q.M. FINANCIAL INVESTMENTS, L.L.C.,

ARTICLE 2: ADDRESS

The mailing and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Compare

c/o A. Quinn Bell 815 South Main Street . Jacksonville, FL 32207

ARTICLE 3: DURATION

SECRETIARY OF STATE

The period of duration for the Limited Liability Company shall be: perpetual.

ARTICLE 4: MANAGEMENT

The Limited Liability Company is to be managed by the members and the name and address of the Managing Membersare: A. Quinn Bell and Michael Richardson, both having an address at 815 South Main Street, Jacksonville, FL 32207

ARTICLE 5: REGISTERED AGENT

The name and address of the registered agent for service of process required to be maintained by section 608.412, Florida Statutes, is: John S. Duss, IV, Esq., whose address is Duss, Kenney, Safer, Hampton & Joos, P.A., 4348 Southpoint Boulevard, Sulte 101, Jacksonville, Florida 32216.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, authorized person, executed these Articles of Organization this <u>72</u> day of June 2011

Jehn S. Duss, IV, Esq. Authorized Person

ACCEPTANCE BY REGISTERED AGENT

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above-stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

John S. Duss, IV, Esq